32. OMV Halbmarathon Altétting 2023

6km - Lauf - 17.09.2023 - Altétting mne. P =
. '#ﬂe?ﬁ'ﬁj Vﬁfﬁ‘
1 SRSeV.1 w Lindauer Noemi 00:28:30 Lindauer Miriam 00:28:41 Lindauer Birke 00:31:25 01:28:36
2 Team InfraServ Gendorf 1 w Kastenhuber Christine 00:30:27 Iglhaut Stefanie 00:30:52 Schénberger Christine 00:33:07 01:34:26
3 Clariant 1 w Schmalzgruber Susanne 00:31:33 Siebzehnriibl Julia 00:32:27 Weninger Sandra 00:32:32 01:36:32
4 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 1 w Lucha Steffi 00:30:13 Scholze Andrea 00:31:33 Stephan Hannah 00:35:00 01:36:46
5 ZKJ 1 w Seidl Christina 00:29:12 Fridgen Getraud 00:33:12 Rogl Alina 00:34:40 01:37:04
6 ERDINGER Active TEAM 1 w Fenk Carina 00:26:50 Fenk Mona 00:35:10 Seitz Judith 00:38:27 01:40:27
7 Germanedge 1 w Grimm Stephanie 00:33:21 Prax Rita 00:33:30 Steckler Nadine 00:33:44 01:40:35
8 DJK Lauftreff Emmerting 1 w Nomaier Sylvia 00:32:33 Lindner Daniela 00:32:33 Lindner Barbara 00:38:44 01:43:50
9 Clariant 2 w Heitmann Carolin 00:33:26 Trompa Verena 00:33:51 Braun Manuela 00:36:34 01:43:51
10 Team InfraServ Gendorf 2 w Wolfswinkler Sabine 00:34:20 Gauer Theresa 00:34:42 Portenkirchner Tanja 00:35:24 01:44:26
11 Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 1 w Hobmeier Magdalena 00:35:17 Hobmeier Barbara 00:35:59 Olschowsky Elena 00:36:02 01:47:18
12 Team InfraServ Gendorf 3 w Orthuber Lisa 00:35:35 Baier Christine 00:35:46 Maier Lisa 00:38:05 01:49:26
13 Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 2 w Troll Sophia 00:36:06 Berger Veronika 00:36:26 Schober Julia 00:37:21 01:49:53
14 Baierl & Demmelhuber Innenausbau GmbH 1 w Steinberger Andreas 00:34:58 Lohner Katharina 00:36:14 Fink Lena 00:38:59 01:50:11
15 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 2 w Schéchner Isabelle 00:36:14 Wingert Lilli 00:36:55 Stockinger Hanna 00:37:43 01:50:52
16 Metal Check 1 w Anderl Irene 00:34:01 Goldbrunner Melanie 00:34:09 Meier Maria 00:43:51 01:52:01
17 Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 3 w Kastenhuber Janina 00:37:56 Filipek Antonia 00:38:05 Eicher Theresa 00:38:36 01:54:37
18 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 4 w Gottschalk Clementine 00:38:41 Wengbauer Emilia 00:38:58 Salja Amina 00:38:59 01:56:38
19 Clariant 3 w Eder Kathrin 00:37:50 Huber Julia 00:38:51 Makrakis Manuela 00:39:59 01:56:40
20 Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 3 w Unterforsthuber Teresa 00:37:23 Aberer Anna 00:39:33 Stadler Amelie 00:40:45 01:57:41
21 Zahnkklinik Altotting 1 w Hollbauer Lisa 00:37:37 Ermer Dr. Julia 00:39:32 KrauR Dr. Katharina 00:41:48 01:58:57
22 ODU GmbH & Co. KG 1 w Kithn Szandra 00:34:23 Edmaier Anna 00:38:30 Wildenhof Barbara 00:46:37 01:59:30
23 Team InfraServ Gendorf 4 w Seeliger Birgit 00:38:22 Kroi} Viktoria 00:40:21 Bartsch Astrid 00:41:05 01:59:48
24 Wacker Chemie AG 1 w Sofina Natalia 00:37:48 Zabarska Natalia 00:38:43 Danzer Stefanie 00:43:30 02:00:01
25 BRK Kreisverband Altétting 1 w Maier Maria 00:40:01 Eberl Regina 00:40:06 Briindl Veronika 00:40:07 02:00:14
26 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 5 w Albach Sofia 00:39:47 Fleischer Romy 00:40:14 Jureczko Aleksandra 00:40:46 02:00:47
27 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 6 w Oberbaumgartner Magdalena 00:40:46 Eicher Magdalena 00:40:51 Frank Tamara 00:40:52 02:02:29
28 ZKJ 2 w Krapf Nina 00:38:48 Wittmann Gabi 00:40:39 Halbinger Anne 00:43:33 02:03:00
29 Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 7 w Maier Felicia 00:40:59 Benesch Maxima 00:41:04 Steinberger Marlene 00:41:58 02:04:01
30 Team InfraServ Gendorf 5 w Schacherbauer Anna 00:41:31 Ammer Selina 00:41:34 Gal Lena 00:41:54 02:04:59
31 Pestalozzischule 1 w Gohl Silke 00:33:30 Zieglgansberger Rosa 00:40:48 Brand! Judith 00:51:21 02:05:39
32 Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 4 w Zahn Lucia 00:41:59 Kun Franziska 00:42:03 Schmitt Ida 00:42:19 02:06:21
33 Christines Kangooclub 1 w Wojciechowski Corina 00:42:12 Huber Maria 00:42:14 Wimmer Christine 00:43:01 02:07:27
34 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 8 w Baiko Sarah 00:42:33 KrauR Victoria 00:42:51 Kaindl Sophia 00:43:08 02:08:32
35 BRK Kreisverband Altotting 2 w Lang Janette 00:41:55 Werner Yamila 00:43:36 Heistinger Veronika 00:44:40 02:10:11
36 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 9 w Wimmer Lisa 00:43:08 Mehlstaubl Sarah 00:43:52 Wagner Vanessa 00:44:28 02:11:28
37 Zahnkklinik Altotting 2 w Heizlsperger Nicole 00:43:15 Mensch Natalia 00:43:57 Brummer Melanie 00:44:25 02:11:37
38 Team InfraServ Gendorf 6 w Brenninger Verena 00:42:24 Manz Susanne 00:43:34 Wimmer Magdalena 00:47:07 02:13:05
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39 Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 10 w Pozderec Franka 00:44:33 Maier Julia 00:45:24 Waitzhofer Sophia 00:45:59 02:15:56
40 Metal Check 2 w Gross Katrin 00:43:54 Frank Trang 00:46:19 Vlasjuk Solomia 00:46:51 02:17:04
41 Familie Tanacek 1 w Tanacek Dijana 00:46:30 Tanacek Julija 00:46:31 Tanacek Edyta 00:46:32 02:19:33
42 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 11 w Thalmeier Sophia 00:47:28 Oberhaizinger Sophia 00:47:32 Hansjakob Magdalena 00:48:22 02:23:22
43 EWD 1 w Vitzthum Monika 00:33:02 Hanle Elisabeth 00:55:09 Slivenska Monika 00:55:11 02:23:22
44 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 12 w Winkler Viola 00:48:23 Gallinger Julia 00:48:26 Scheibl Sarah 00:49:03 02:25:52
45 Zahnkklinik Altétting 3 w Urban Natalie 00:51:06 Naujoks Tanja 00:58:35 Tschaban Veronika 00:58:36 02:48:17
1 Team InfraServ Gendorf 1 M Pluta Florian 00:24:15 Holzner Florian 00:25:07 Fahl Julian 00:25:20 01:14:42
2 Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 1 M Raberger Pascal 00:25:16 Neudecker Fabian 00:25:28 Scholze Leonhard 00:25:50 01:16:34
3 Team InfraServ Gendorf 2 M Kiihstetter Felix 00:25:20 Hell Anton 00:26:23 Maier Lorenz 00:26:26 01:18:09
4 EWD 1 M Vogt Andreas 00:24:32 Rodin Michael 00:28:21 Berger Andreas 00:29:12 01:22:05
5 Wacker Chemie AG 1 M Sofin Mikhail 00:24:25 Furtner Daniel 00:27:31 Freund Manuel 00:30:53 01:22:49
6 Die Ponis 1 M Hochholzer Michael 00:24:34 Bokenbrink Eric 00:25:49 Aich Wolfgang 00:32:55 01:23:18
7 ODU GmbH & Co. KG 1 M Lengmiiller Anton 00:27:04 Fahr Jirgen 00:28:55 Anetzeder Bernd 00:28:56 01:24:55
8 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 2 M Seidel Tim 00:27:21 Binder Theo 00:29:09 Hahn Christoph 00:29:28 01:25:58
9 Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Altotting 1 M Pfaffenhuber Bernhard 00:26:55 Reeh Tobias 00:29:59 Neumeier Stefan 00:30:23 01:27:17
10 Team InfraServ Gendorf 3 M Schweighofer Rainer 00:29:02 Héglsperger Anton 00:29:09 Asenkerschbaumer Christoph 00:29:50 01:28:01
11 cts GmbH 1 M Katzlberger Christian 00:28:36 Ronge Peter 00:30:00 Bader Bernhard 00:30:46 01:29:22
12 Clariant 1 M Niedermaier Erich 00:29:31 Ponn Alfred 00:29:38 Reischl Thomas 00:31:07 01:30:16
13 ODU GmbH & Co. KG 2 M Nold Julian 00:28:58 Weiss Tobias 00:29:54 Buchner-Obergaulinger Johannes 00:31:40 01:30:32
14 Hasenkopf 1 M Grassl Thomas 00:28:06 Lochelt Patrick 00:30:39 Dell Markus 00:31:49 01:30:34
15 Team InfraServ Gendorf 4 M Pasche Jan-Marc 00:30:05 Winking Florian 00:30:29 Detzel Johann 00:30:41 01:31:15
16 Esterer GieRerei 1 M Topol Patrick 00:23:55 Mérz Alexander 00:27:31 Piche Matthias 00:39:50 01:31:16
17 EWD 2 M Mayr Giinter 00:29:20 Herzog Armin 00:29:36 Lang Steffen 00:33:03 01:31:59
18 Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 3 M Schatzke Fynn 00:30:12 Jaschke David 00:31:18 Binder Benno 00:31:34 01:33:04
19 Germanedge 1 M Haenfler Julian 00:29:03 Grabmaier Christian 00:29:34 Kreutzberg Stefan 00:34:28 01:33:05
20 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 4 M Steckermeier Jona 00:31:36 Eicher Jakob 00:31:45 Gottschalk Ferdinand 00:32:12 01:35:33
21 Metal Check 1 M Meier Johannes 00:29:59 Sandner Tim 00:32:12 Heinz Mario 00:33:37 01:35:48
22 Team InfraServ Gendorf 5 M Sandner Alfred 00:31:20 Eichinger Stefan 00:31:46 Bauer Gino 00:32:45 01:35:51
23 Baierl & Demmelhuber Innenausbau GmbH 1 M Denis Wachtel 00:30:38 Kempfer Robert 00:31:38 Utz Wolfgang 00:34:18 01:36:34
24 LG Mettenheim 1 M Eineder Ernst 00:26:52 Beran Gerhard 00:34:38 Proksch Oliver 00:35:27 01:36:57
25 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 5 M Marchner Dominik 00:32:26 Binder Martin 00:32:46 Mittermaier David 00:33:21 01:38:33
26 BRK Kreisverband Altétting 1 M Lieb Thomas 00:28:13 Jakob Daniel 00:35:24 Geisberger Christoph 00:35:33 01:39:10
27 SV Gendorf Burgkirchen 1 M Mitterer Kilian 00:31:07 Szysiak Slawek 00:32:26 Gerstorfer Michael 00:35:50 01:39:23
28 Clariant 2 M Gut Paul 00:32:14 Bannwarth Marco 00:33:43 Kochan Jozef 00:33:43 01:39:40
29 Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 6 M Denk Raphael 00:33:24 Hintereder Florian 00:33:25 Wiesner Louis 00:33:33 01:40:22
30 Team InfraServ Gendorf 6 M Schuch Florian 00:33:15 Bonauer Tobias 00:33:20 Hintereder Christian 00:33:51 01:40:26
31 ZKJ1 M Weil3 Christian 00:24:31 Ludtke Kai 00:37:35 HoRel Leon 00:38:50 01:40:56
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33
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65
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69

Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 7

Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 8

ViscoTec Pumpen- und Dosiertechnik GmbH 1

Team InfraServ Gendorf 7

DJK Lauftreff Emmerting 1
Maria-Ward-Gymnasium Alt6tting 2
ODU GmbH & Co. KG 3

Team InfraServ Gendorf 8
World-of-edv GmbH 1

Team InfraServ Gendorf 9
Kénig-Karimann-Gymnasium 9
MS-WeiB-Ferdl 1

SV Wacker 1

Clariant 3

Team InfraServ Gendorf 10
BRK Kreisverband Altotting 2
Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 10

Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 11

Baierl & Demmelhuber Innenausbau GmbH 2

Team InfraServ Gendorf 11
Konig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 12
Clariant 4

Stadtwerke Miihldorf 1
Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 13
BRK Kreisverband Altétting 3
ODU GmbH & Co. KG 4

Gebr. Geiselberger GmbH 1
Team InfraServ Gendorf 12
Metal Check 2

Team InfraServ Gendorf 13
Esterer GieRerei 2

World-of-edv GmbH 2
Germanedge 2
Kénig-Karlmann-Gymnasium 14
MS-WeiB-Ferdl 2

Team InfraServ Gendorf 14
EWD 3

Pappnasen 1
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Miiller Florian
Heuwieser Johan
Biedersberger Michael
WeiR Florian

Lindner Reinhard
Bruckmayer Tobias
Jantsch Jonas

Pallan Tobias

Bauer Stefan
Portenkirchner Michael
Schéchner Benedikt
Jorhann Michael
Hochstétter Marco
Altermann Robin
Ivankovic Ljubo
Hécketstaller Bastian
Hotinceanu Moritz
Lichtenwimmer Severin
Becher Kenan

Trager Andreas
Reichenspurner Lennard
Heitmann Dennis
Janker Fabian

Hahn Max

Hausladen Bernd
Hochrinner Joel
Ullmann Tobias
Schmidt-Huber Felix
Weichselgartner Werner
Artes Alexander

Topol Peter

Wappler Lucas

Aigner Matthias
Dautfest Dominik
Pichimaier Johannes
Kreuzpointner Franz
Schemmer Michael

Tiefenbeck Paul

00:33:57
00:34:10
00:26:38
00:34:16
00:32:07
00:31:56
00:32:39
00:34:44
00:31:38
00:34:56
00:34:28
00:32:24
00:30:57
00:35:05
00:35:29
00:35:36
00:36:17
00:36:26
00:35:33
00:36:57
00:37:40
00:37:06
00:36:16
00:38:12
00:36:58
00:38:12
00:32:07
00:38:52
00:36:55
00:42:08
00:42:03
00:38:31
00:38:49
00:42:57
00:42:26
00:44:23
00:33:35

00:46:32

Neulinger Raphael
Seidl Ferdinand

Diick Waldemar
Reichenspurner Johannes
Estermeier Georg
Kirschner Fabian
Schatz Johannes
Eulberg Christoph
Navaneetharaj Bryan
Becher Johannes
Schachner Vinzenz
Puzik Christoph
Kastenberger Thomas Georg
Fuchs Christoph
Hufnagel Andreas
Bauer Franz
Schafflhuber Vincent
Lipp Felix

Duhnke Marius
Emmrich Jens
Hinterberger Tobias
Seeliger Florian
Nieveler Volker
Elosge Moritz

Rubner Hans
Attenberger Thomas
Zedelmayr Dieter
Eckerl Kevin

Huber Richard
Gunther Thomas
Topol Dominik
Langhammer Maximilian
Vogt Andreas
ObergruRberger Lukas
Langseder Rainer
Delilovic Zenajd
Hinterwinkler Michael

Tiefenbeck Moritz

00:33:59
00:34:20
00:38:12
00:34:32
00:33:45
00:35:20
00:35:04
00:34:46
00:36:36
00:34:59
00:35:24
00:34:52
00:37:12
00:35:14
00:35:52
00:36:07
00:36:24
00:36:51
00:35:37
00:37:07
00:37:41
00:38:06
00:37:06
00:38:16
00:39:29
00:39:08
00:39:54
00:39:07
00:41:17
00:42:24
00:42:03
00:43:23
00:41:21
00:43:19
00:42:31
00:44:52
00:48:25

00:46:43

Sendlinger Dominik
Rosenberger Leon
Wagner Florian
Gumpendobler Christian
Koch Johannes
Kelnhofer Simon
Unterforsthuber Vincenz
Rosenberger Tilo
Wagner Thomas
Kaltenberger Erwin
Hausner Noah
Ehm Jakob

Woltie Holger
Prostmaier Markus
Heidenberger Gerhard
Dreier Dominik
Vilsmaier Jonas
Binder Stephan
Streubel David
Dietl Thomas
Svec Adam
Fischbach Andreas
Seliger Tony
Bergler Niels
Fischer Niklas
Thurner Tobias
Thaci Alban
Sandor Reinhold
Huber Tobias
Thomele Daniel
Kinga Lukacs
Najeeb Yama
Czaja Fabian
Wittich Nolan
Becker Peter
Wieser Christian
Schmidt Frank

Holzhauser Leo

545

el
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00:33:59 01:41:55
00:34:26 01:42:56
00:38:26 01:43:16
00:34:33 01:43:21
00:37:47 01:43:39
00:37:03 01:44:19
00:36:39 01:44:22
00:34:56 01:44:26
00:36:39 01:44:53
00:35:18 01:45:13
00:35:54 01:45:46
00:38:37 01:45:53
00:37:52 01:46:01
00:36:21 01:46:40
00:35:54 01:47:15
00:36:31 01:48:14
00:36:25 01:49:06
00:37:02 01:50:19
00:40:22 01:51:32
00:37:58 01:52:02
00:37:45 01:53:06
00:38:15 01:53:27
00:41:12 01:54:34
00:39:25 01:55:53
00:39:36 01:56:03
00:39:38 01:56:58
00:45:45 01:57:46
00:40:05 01:58:04
00:43:50 02:02:02
00:42:24 02:06:56
00:43:55 02:08:01
00:48:32 02:10:26
00:52:48 02:12:58
00:46:58 02:13:14
00:48:50 02:13:47
00:47:40 02:16:55
00:55:07 02:17:07
00:47:54 02:21:09
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70 ODU GmbH & Co. KG 5 M Hironimus Christoph 00:42:49 Cornacchia Fabio 00:44:53 Schréder Domenic 00:56:27 02:24:09

71 Metal Check 3 M Frank Peter 00:46:18 Burkart Timo 00:50:05 Lamm Rene 00:51:43 02:28:06
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